NO. 21-63

RESOLUTION ADOPTING TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FUND

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners, as taxing authority for the Pinellas County Health Department Fund has received a tentative millage to be levied upon property under its jurisdiction and a tentative budget from the County Budget Officer, in accordance with the fiscal policy of the Board of County Commissioners and Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, notice of the public hearing to adopt the tentative budget has been provided to the property owners in Pinellas County, Florida, and the Board is conducting a public hearing on the adoption of said tentative budget pursuant to the requirements of Chapters 129 and 200, Florida Statutes, and other applicable provisions of Florida Law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners as taxing authority for the Pinellas County Health Department Fund, in public hearing duly assembled this 9th day of September, 2021 that the Board of County Commissioners hereby adopts the tentative budget of **\$9,238,940** for the Pinellas County Health Department Fund as established pursuant to said hearing for the fiscal year 2021-2022.

			0 0	Resolution and moved its
adoption, w the vote wa		a by Commissione	rriowers	, and upon roll call
AVEQ.	Fagors Justico Fla	wers, Gerard, Long	Poters and See	.I
NAYS:		wers, Gerard, Long	, reters, and see	:1.

APPROVED AS TO FORM

ABSENT AND NOT VOTING: None.

By: <u>Donald S. Crowell</u>
Office of the County Attorney